



Specialty Care, LLC (SCLLC) has partnered exclusively with <u>The Doctors Company</u> as the medical professional liability insurer for our physicians.

As a company founded and led by physicians, The Doctors Company is relentlessly committed to advancing, protecting, and rewarding the practice of good medicine. With 84,000 members and over \$6.5 billion in assets, The Doctors Company is the nation's largest physician-owned medical malpractice insurer.

The Doctors Company rewards its members for their loyalty and commitment to superior patient care with the <u>Tribute® Plan</u>, an unrivaled financial award. More than \$150 million in Tribute awards have been paid since 2007.

We encourage you to find out how you can benefit by securing coverage with The Doctors Company. Contact Matt Newell, CPCU, ARM, LIA, HUB International New England, LLC, at <u>matthew.newell@hubinternational.com</u>.